Resolution approving Application of Bee Cab, Inc. dba Bee Cab for 2020 Public Vehicle for Hire License.

RESOLUTION

BE IT RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that a 2020 Public Vehicle for Hire License is hereby granted to Bee Cab, Inc. dba Bee Cab for the following vehicles:

Bee Cab, Inc. 2020 Vehicle Listing			
Year, Make & Model	VIN	License Plate	Capacity
2010 Ford Transit	NM0LS6BN0AT015226	832-HZC	7
2007 Dodge Caravan	1D8GP45R97B115317	127-XHD	7
2006 Dodge Caravan	1D4GP24R06B5338017	232-XHD	7
2006 Dodge Caravan	1D4GP45R26B642244	233-XHD	7
2006 Dodge Caravan	2D4GP44L56R737489	666-WKX	8
2005 Dodge Caravan	1D4GP25R75B35%220	231-XHD	7
2005 Toyota Prius	JTDKB20U457037309	687-UKF	5

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the schedule of rates for 2020 are approved as follows:

2020 Metered Rates:

Start/Pick Up: \$1.50 Mileage: \$2.25/mile Extras: \$.50/person Wait Time: \$20.00/hour

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the above license is granted and the City Clerk is authorized to issue the same pursuant to Section 10-622 of the Code of Ordinances of the City of La Crosse and upon compliance with all conditions contained within Chapter 10, Article XIII.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on December 12, 2019.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin

Seri Lehrhe